
194A

92A
46A

18.4A9.2A 5A10.2

13.8

11.4
12.0
12.6
13.2

10.8

9.60
9.00

4020604020 2 1086410864210

7.80
8.40

Nominal Voltage

Rated capacity (20 hour rate)

Total Height

Height

Length

Width

Dimensions

Weight Approx

12 V

100 Ah
235 mm (9.25 inches)

213 mm (8.39 inches)

331 mm (13.0 inches)

173 mm (6.81 inches)

32 Kg (71.0 lbs)

Capacity
affected

by Temperature
(10hour rate)

Terminal

Cycle

Float

Capacity

25 (77 )

Internal Resistance

Charge
(constant
Voltage)

20 hour rate(5.00 A)
10 hour rate(9.2 0A)
5 hour rate(14.7 A)
1 hour rate(55.2 A)

100 AH
92.0 AH
73.6 AH
55.2 AH

Full charged Battery at 25 (77 )
Approx
9.0 m

40 (104 )
25 (77 )
0 (32 )
-15 (5 )

102%
100%
85%
65%

Capacity after 3 month storage
Capacity after 6 month storage

Capacity after 12 month storage

91%
82%
64%

T10 T16
Initial Charging Current less than 36.8 A

Voltage 14.10-14.40V
Voltage 13.50-13.80V

331331

265 265

173173

21
823

5

21
32 1

3

54 0 4
5.

Self-Discharge
at 25 (77 )

Specifications

Characteristics

O u te r d im e n s io n s  ( m m )

Te rm in a l T y pe (m m )

Discharge Cur ves 25 (77 )

9

22

3

22

14

5

M6 16

T1 0 T1 6
218 mm (8.58 inches)

T10

T16

A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W

Time

Constant Current(Amp)  and Constant  Power(Watt) Discharge  Table  at 25 (77 )

5min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h10min 15min 30min

10.20V

10.50V

10.80V

11.10V

9.60V

C u r v e s o f c y c le l i fe (25 )

20

40

60

80

10 0

12 0

10 0% DO D 50 %D OD 30 %D OD

0 20 0 40 0 60 0 80 0 10 00 12 00 14 00

Numb er of  cy cle s(c yc les)

C
a

p
a

c
ity

(%
)

160 0

Idis=0.17C   5h

Ich =0.10C 10h

Idis=0.17C   2.5h
Ich =0.10C   5.0h

Idis=0.17C   1.5h
Ich =0.10C   3.0h

SLAUMXNP100-12 (12V100AH)

Sealed Lead Acid Rechargeable Battery Product Specification
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